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(a) whether after the takeover of management of Motor Machinery Manufacturers Ltd. by Central Government, BHEL was appointed the authorised controller;

(b) whether 1t was decided to merge Motor Machinery Manufacturers Ltd. with BHEL;

(¢) whether the chairman and Managing Director of BHEL in a letter dated May 18, 1981 wrote to Joint Secretary of the Department of Industrial Development of stage-wise development of Motor Machinery cnabling, BHEL (o utilise this unit as a rcliable source for the repair of the traction machines;

(d) if so, why BHEL has now backed out;

(e) whether it is a fact that despite his Ministry asking BHEL to merge Motor Machinery Manufacturers Ltd. with it, BHEL has refused now; and

(fy if so, the reasons therefor 7

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRY
(SHRI NARAYAN DATT TIWARI) : (1)
and (b) No, Sir.

(¢)to(f) In reply to a reference from the then Joint Sccretary, Deptt. of Industrial Development, Chairman and Managing Director of BHEL, while referring to stagewise development of Motor
& Machinery Manufacturers Limited, had stated, imer-alia that moving into the highly sophisticated technology of traction motors with the complexities involved in the repair work would call for careful planning. Further examination brought out that heavy investments would be required to start traction repairs at the unit. After considering the matter in consultation with BHEL;
Government have come to the conclusion that since the products and markets covered by Motor & Machinery Manufacturers Limited do not match with those of BHEL, there is no case for their merger.
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“Conversion of Himalayan Meadows into National Parks”

4730. SHRI SYED  MASUDAL
HOSSAIN : Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government are aware that ever since the Himalayan meadows were converted into National Parks, no grazing of livestock is allowed resulting In greal resentment among the people who are likely to enter these lands alongwith their cattle herds: and

(by if so, what steps Government proposc to take in this matter considering the seriousness of the problem ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
(SHRIT DIGVIJAY SINH) : (a) and (b)
Lately only two National Parks have becn constituted in the Himalayan region.
These are the Vally of Flowers and the Nandadevi National Park in Uttar Pradesh, Only 3 villages are said to be affected and the State Government is taking action to provide alternative sites and facilities for grazing of the domestic animals of these villages. In addition, arrangements are being made to provide employment opportunities and to take up aflorestation and agroforestry activities to serve the needs of the villagers for fodder and fuelwood.

Lhetft en G. I, Kxpress on 27 June, 1983

4731. SHRI P. PENCHALAIAH :
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government are aware that a theft took place in G. T. Express, between Ongole and Vijayawada on 27
June, 1983;

(by whether Government have received theft report of property worth Rs.
20,000/, and

(¢) if so, the steps taken thereon ?
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THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE (F) T % I g2adf ST FAIH MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS T # SET g(r# TFIT G‘I'E'T\_rﬁ' &1
(SHRI NIHAR RANJAN LASKAR) : AT FT F19 f&q7 Ja7 & A qia-
(@) Yes, Sir. ag fead sgrsr @ 17 g qa9r goa-

(b) and (¢) According to available FAT 21T A0 d :
information, on the complaint of Subedar
G. Ramanjulu, a case in crime No. 357/ (IET) Grgrﬂ:f FT G174 & &[T H 83 wunder section 379 of Indian Pcnal T g.,:;( Ferfral F fasig qHET T ST W @ gU I F4T fglagrs &
STIETE ;AT

Codc was registcred at Railway Police
Station Vijayawada. It was transferrcd
to Railway Police Station Ongole on

point of jurisdiction and the cise was re-

registcred as crime No. 79/83 under (T]') AFITT 7 JTHANT 97 qT9-
Section 379 of the India Penal Code at TUT & faxz F gzadt 71 % fawrg OﬂgO]C Rallway Police Station. The 3-; f:.—,fn- JIFHTT ¢T7T 97 Feq IO FAT vdlue of stolen property is 10,000/-. The Y 5 : . & :
, e e e ST T ¥y 4 fau gwfaw
case is under investigation. 5
zg?
AESN  ® WA & w79 A Frq-
fra¥ =t glaang’ 1A WIT AN WA & SARAY
(7 @A Fo qlo @E) @ (F)
4732. =t attgg wEEREAT . AN QI [AFTT AZISAT FT @14 &7 FIH
TIqTa WY @A WA 4g AT &7 FAT zar & fAeafafad azadf a1 7 faar
FT fF ST TET 8
S QT
1. HEILIC qTIL
2. gfzgg ama FAFT
3. AT (F) THAT
(@) HFAT
4. A (F) FIFT
(@) e
5. ATET g fasrargearTy

6- gfraarg HETH

